Lookback Series: Winter 2021-22 by Jordan McManus

Chairman: Matt Doe
Vice-Chairman: Damian Partis
Secretary: Jordan McManus

Assistant Secretary & Treasurer: Kevin Stammers

League Tables

1. Pre-Split
Team Name Payed | Won | Lo |Gomes Forl SO0 | e | Points
I |Gardeners 111110 (81|18 |+631103
2 |Chelmsford SC * IT{10] 1 |73]26|+47| 93
3 [Dirty Pigeons 11 8|3 ]|62]|37]|+25| 78
4|BMS Eagles * 11| 8| 3| 61| 38]|+23] 77
5 |Bentley Allstars 117 | 4]61]|38]|+23| 758
6 |King's Arms * 1116|5147 (52] -5]| 589
Chequers 11 4|7 1148(51] -3 |86
Galleywood SC 11 5]6(39]60]|-21(49
Bentley Badgers 11{2]9(33|66]|-33(37
Wandering Wellies * | 11| 3 | 8 | 31 | 68 | -37 | 37
BMS Club 121920070 1|-41]33
Rose & Crown 110 ([11]129]70]|-41] 29




2. End of Season

Division 1
Team Name

Against | Difference

2 |Gardeners * 10| 8 | 2|51 |35]+16] 67
3 |Dirty Pigeons * 10 6 | 44941 +8| 61
4 [BMS Eagles 10l 416 |36|50]|-14]| 44

5 |Bentley Allstars * 10 2|8 [34|56|-22| 38

6 |King's Arms 10 0 (10|28 |62]-34(28

Division 2
Team Name Played | Won | Lost [Gamesror| ™S | G | points

Against | Difference

2 |Galleywood SC* | 10| 7| 3 |49 | 41 | +8| 63

3 [Bentley Badgers 10 7|3 (48|42 +6( 62

4 |\Wandering Wellies | 10| 4 | 6 | 46 | 44 | +2 | §4

s |Rose & Crown 10l 2| 8|37|53]|-16] 41

6 |BMS Club 1027 (31]|501-19| 35




Award Winners & Statistics

League Format was 6x Singles 501 and 3x Pairs 501 (all best of 3 legs)

Chelmsford SC won the Division 1 title
Chequers won the Division 2 title

Chelmsford SC won the Fargo Cup

Dirty Pigeons won The Royal British Legion Cup
BMS Club won the Wooden Spoon

Andy Kateley won Division 1 Player of the Year

Pauline Donat won Division 1 Female Player of the Year

Tom Meakins won Division 2 Player of the Year

Anita Partis won Division 2 Female Player of the Year

Andy Kateley won the Division 1 Individual Singles Player of the Year
Michael Kelleher won the Division 2 Individual Singles Player of the
Year

Pauline Donat won the Division 1 Individual Singles Female Player of
the Year

Anita Partis won the Division 2 Individual Singles Female Player of the
Year

Craig Vickers won the Alf Candler Memorial Cup

Pauline Donat won the Ron Wood Memorial Cup

Tony Buckley won the Memorial Plate

Andy Kateley & Martin Saunders won the Harry Knight Pairs Cup
Olly Nye & Steve Nye won the Stammers Shield

Anita Partis & Andy Hunwicks won the Mixed Pairs Cup
Chelmsord SC (Mel Sylvester & Andy Kateley) won the Captains’ &
Secretaries’ Cup

Andy Kateley won the Honeyball Cup

Pauline Donat won the Whitbread Rosebowl

Andy Kateley won the Double In, Double Out, No Bust Competition

Martin Saunders won the Highest Finish Award (170)
Rob Donat & Keith Griffiths won the Secretary’s Special Award (13
dart 501 leg — 38.54 average)

Andy Kateley won the Division 1 Male Tons Award
Pauline Donat won the Division 1 Female Tons Award
Tom Meakins won the Division 2 Male Tons Award



e Anita Partis won the Division 2 Female Tons Award
e Andy Kateley won the Dibble Shield (180 x10)



Maximums Table

Ingatestone & District Darts Winter League 2021-22 Ton+ Checkouts Table

NAME

Andy Kateley
Andy Kateley
Andy Hills
Andy Kateley
Charlie Selby
Rob Donat
Andy Hills
John Roberts
Jordan McManus
Andy Kateley
Craig Vickers
John Costigan
Andy Kateley
John Wastenage
Andy Kateley
Gary Rayner
Martin Saunders
Lewis Hayes
Mark Pallett
Damian Partis
Keith Bodimeade
Andy Kateley
Matt Garrett
Andy Hunwicks
Chris Butt
Martin Saunders
Steve Haggerty
Adrian Martins
Gary Rayner
Joe Selby

Nick Partis

Rob Donat
Andy Kateley
Andy Kateley
Craig Vickers
Matt Doe

Andy Hills
Simon Whalley
Joe Selby

Matt Doe

Peter Cable
Jack Smith

Joe Selby

TEAM

Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Galleywood SC
Rose & Crown
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Chequers
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Chelmsford SC
King's Arms
Bentley Allstars
Bentley Badgers
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Bentley Badgers
King's Arms
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chequers
Galleywood SC
Dirty Pigeons
Bentley Badgers
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Dirty Pigeons
Dirty Pigeons
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigcons
BMS Club
Dirty Pigeons

Finish

160
158
145
141
141
140
139
139
134
132
132
132
131
130
127
126
126
124
122
121
121
120
119
118
117
117
117
116
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
114
113
112
112
112
111
111



Michael Kelleher
Senan Corry
Jamie Palmer
Tom Meakins
Andy Kateley
Bob Elliott
Charlie Selby
John Costigan
Colin Greensmith
John Costigan
Matt Doe

John Costigan
Matt Doe

Andy Cole
Andy Hills
Charlie Selby
John Wastenage
Dave Howgego
Alan Carrington
Craig Vickers
Jason Bates
Gary Rayner
Mark Pallett
Michael Kelleher
Alan Carrington
Alfie Ripton
Andy Kateley
Bob Elliott
Chris Blumson
Dave Howgego
Jamie Palmer
Jason Bates
John Costigan
John Nelson
Ken Ballie
Martin Saunders
Matt Garrett
Mel Sylvester
Peter Cable

Bentley Badgers
Chelmsford SC
Chequers

Rose & Crown
Chelmsford SC
BMS Club
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
King's Arms
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Wandering Wellics
Galleywood SC
Gardeners
Chequers

Dirty Pigeons
Wandering Wellies
Gardeners

BMS Eagles
Galleywood SC
Bentley Allstars
Bentley Badgers
Wandering Wellics
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Gardeners

Dirty Pigeons
Chequers

BMS Eaglcs
Bentley Allstars
BMS Club

BMS Club
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons

111
111
110
110
108
107
107
107
106
106
106
105
105
104
104
104
104
103
102
102
102
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100



Checkout Table

Ingatestone & District Darts Winter League 2021-22 Ton+ Checkouts Table

NAME

Andy Kateley
Andy Kateley
Andy Hills
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Charlie Selby
Rob Donat
Andy Hills
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Jordan McManus
Andy Kateley
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Andy Kateley
John Wastenage
Andy Kateley
Gary Rayner
Martin Saunders
Lewis Hayes
Mark Pallett
Damian Partis
Keith Bodimeade
Andy Kateley
Matt Garrett
Andy Hunwicks
Chris Butt
Martin Saunders
Steve Haggerty
Adrian Martins
Gary Rayner
Joe Selby

Nick Partis

Rob Donat
Andy Kateley
Andy Kateley
Craig Vickers
Matt Doe

Andy Hills
Simon Whalley
Joe Selby

Matt Doe

Peter Cable
Jack Smith

Joe Selby

TEAM

Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Galleywood SC
Rose & Crown
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Chequers
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Chelmsford SC
King's Arms
Bentley Allstars
Bentley Badgers
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Bentley Badgers
King's Arms
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chequers
Galleywood SC
Dirty Pigeons
Bentley Badgers
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
Galleywood SC
Dirty Pigeons
Dirty Pigeons
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigcons
BMS Club
Dirty Pigeons

Finish

160
158
145
141
141
140
139
139
134
132
132
132
131
130
127
126
126
124
122
121
121
120
119
118
117
117
117
116
116
116
116
116
115
115
115
115
114
113
112
112
112
111
111



Michael Kelleher
Senan Corry
Jamie Palmer
Tom Meakins
Andy Kateley
Bob Elliott
Charlie Selby
John Costigan
Colin Greensmith
John Costigan
Matt Doe

John Costigan
Matt Doe

Andy Cole
Andy Hills
Charlie Selby
John Wastenage
Dave Howgego
Alan Carrington
Craig Vickers
Jason Bates
Gary Rayner
Mark Pallett
Michael Kelleher
Alan Carrington
Alfie Ripton
Andy Kateley
Bob Elliott
Chris Blumson
Dave Howgego
Jamie Palmer
Jason Bates
John Costigan
John Nelson
Ken Ballie
Martin Saunders
Matt Garrett
Mel Sylvester
Peter Cable

Bentley Badgers
Chelmsford SC
Chequers

Rose & Crown
Chelmsford SC
BMS Club
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
King's Arms
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Wandering Wellics
Galleywood SC
Gardeners
Chequers

Dirty Pigeons
Wandering Wellies
Gardeners

BMS Eagles
Galleywood SC
Bentley Allstars
Bentley Badgers
Wandering Wellics
Gardeners
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Gardeners

Dirty Pigeons
Chequers

BMS Eaglcs
Bentley Allstars
BMS Club

BMS Club
Chelmsford SC
BMS Eagles
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons

111
111
110
110
108
107
107
107
106
106
106
105
105
104
104
104
104
103
102
102
102
101
101
101
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
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Shortest Legs Table

Ingatestone & District Darts Winter League 2021-22 Short Legs Table

Short legs will only appear in this table if the scores are included!

Mark Careless & Alex Hills

Joe Selby

Andy Kateley

Craig Vickers

Michael Hancocks

John Costigan

Andy Kateley & Keith Bodimeade
Keith Bodimeade

Matt Doe

John Costigan

Keith Bodimeade

Keith Griffiths & Peter Cable

Bob Elliott & Pete Shea

John Costigan

Andy Kateley

Graeme Waterman & Shane Smith
John Costigan & Jordan McManus
Andy Hills & Gary Rayner

Galleywood SC
Dirty Pigeons
Chelmsford SC
Gardeners
Gardeners
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Chelmsford SC
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons
BMS Eagles
Bentley Allstars
Chelmsford SC
Dirty Pigeons
Bentley Allstars
Galleywood SC

601
601
601

37.56
35.79
35.79
35.79
35.79
35:79
35.35
33.40
33.40
33.40
33.40
33.39
31.63
3131
31.31
30.05
30.05
30.05

SCORES

180. 63. 100. 99. 139. 20GS
81.134.81.121. 84GS

42. 180. 100. 139. 40GS

41. 134. 100. 180. 46GS

140. 100, 100. 137. 24GS

140. 60. 180. 93. 28GS

100. 121. 100. 121. 130. 29GS
121. 125, 81. 100. 74GS

95. 60. 100. 140. 106GS

100. 41.57.171. 132GS

100. 140, 85. 100. 76GS

180. 45. 140. 41. 83. 112GS
140. 140. 39. 45. 140. 57. 40GS
41.134.100.92. 114. 20GS
140. 100, 100. 125. 0. 36GS
100. 140, 95. 96. 28. 88. 54GS
140. 23. 180. 25. 140. 23. 70GS
45.85.125. 140. 140. 46. 20GS




